CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- <u>377</u>

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2019-542, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A STRATEGIC PLAN FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021.

WHEREAS, on December 23, 2019 the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2019-542, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A STRATEGIC PLAN FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council applied for funding to the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse through the County of Cumberland; and

WHEREAS, due to the significant decrease in Drug Enforcement Demand Reduction (DEDR) Fund collections in Fiscal Year 2020, the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse (GCADA) announced a reduction to the preciously awarded county grants for Fiscal Year 2021; and

WHEREAS, because of these reductions, Resolution No. 2019-542 must be amended to provide for the revised grant as follows:

1. The **revised** allocation for the Three (3) Fiscal Quarters for the period beginning October 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, in the amount of:

DEDR	\$18,131.00
Cash Match	\$ 4,532.75
In-Kind	\$13,598.25

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Vineland, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey hereby recognizes the following:

- 1. That Resolution No. 2019-542 is amended to provide for the revised Vineland Municipal Alliance grant funding.
- 2. The City Council does hereby authorize submission of a strategic plan for the revised Vineland Municipal Alliance grant for fiscal year <u>2021</u> as stated above.
- 3. The City Council acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the Municipal Alliance grant, including the administrative compliance and audit requirements.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk